FPGA
Configuration
EEPROM
Memory
512K and 1M
AT17C512
AT17LV512
AT17C010

FMAX MAX Input Clock Frequency 12.5 10 MHz
AT17C/LV512/01010
Ordering Information - 5V Devices
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
512K AT17C512-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C512-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
1M AT17C010-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C010-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Ordering Information - 3.3V Devices
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
512K AT17LV512-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17LV512-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
1M AT17LV010-10JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17LV010-10JI 20J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
20J 20-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
AT17C/LV512/010